
Marshes Shopping Centre 06:30 07:00
Dundalk Hospital 06:33 07:03
DKIT 06:35 07:05
Monasterboice Bus Stop 06:50 07:20
North Road 06:55 07:25
Georges Street 07:00 07:30
Donore Road 07:10 07:40
City North 07:20 07:50
North Wall Quay - Convention Centre- 7611 07:42 08:25
North Wall Quay - Guild Street  - 7397 07:44 08:27
North Wall Quay - Commons Street - 6252 07:46 08:29
Westland Row  - 2809 07:55 08:32
Merrion Road - 2811 08:00 08:37
Leeson Street Upper - 845 08:01 08:38
Leeson Street Lower - 847 08:02 08:39
Sussex Road - 848 08:05 08:42
Donnybrook Road - 759 08:10 08:47
Stillorgan Road - RTE - 762 08:15 08:52
UCD Coach Park 08:20 08:57

UCD Coach Park 16:20 17:20
Stillorgan Road - RTE - 770 16:23 17:23
Donnybrook Garage - 772 16:25 17:25
Leeson Street Upper  - 908 16:27 17:27
Leeson Street Lower - 786 16:29 17:29
Westland Row  - 100111 16:32 17:32
Custom House Quay - 2498 16:37 17:37
North Wall Quay - Guild Street - 7216 16:37 17:37
North Wall Quay - New Wapping Street - 2501 16:41 17:41
Donore Road 17:15 18:15
Georges Street 17:20 18:20
North Road 17:25 18:25
Monasterboice Bus Stop 17:30 18:30
DKIT 17:55 18:55
Dundalk Hospital 17:57 18:57
Marshes Shopping Centre 18:00 19:00

Stop Name

Stop Name

UCD SERVICE - MONDAY TO FRIDAY 
Times in Bold also operate Direct 

Times in Bold also operate Direct 

Phone: (042) 9378188
E-mail: info@matthews.ie 
Website: www.matthews.ie 

Updated August 2025


	UCD

